your test re-marked. The fee is the same
regardless

3 You will be charged a fee as determined by the
Test Partners. You will receive a full refund if
your result is changed to a higher band score
The re-mark fee applicable for IELTS for UKVI is
INR 13,875 (Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred
and Seventy Five only) (including GST) is
applicable.

4 Complete the form below and forward it with
your original Test Report Form and payment to
the IELTS Administrator at your test centre. The
IELTS centre can inform you of the required fee

5 The re-mark is done by trained Clerical Markers